
There’s Gnome Place Like 
Ms. Strugala’s 2nd Grade

Science

Reading

Where does the wind come 

from?  Can you explain this to 

your parents?

Main Selection:
Diary of a Spider

Connect to Traditional 
Tales
A Swallow and a Spider
 
Big Idea:
There are different 
kinds of communities.
 
Essential Question:
What might cause a 
story character to 
change?

Comprehension:
Target Skill:
Cause and Effect
Target Strategy: 
Summarize

Fluency:
Accuracy: Intonation

Spelling
Quiz on 9/28

1. doze
2. nose
3. use
4. rose
5. pole
6. close
7. cute

              

Math

Homework
Due 9/28

Read 20 minutes each night. 

5 minutes per day basic facts 

practice 

No homelinks. Keep practice 

counting money and telling 

time. 
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Grammar:
What is a noun?
 
Vocabulary:
Context Clues
 
Phonics:
Long Vowels:  o, 
u, e
Sounds for g
 
Target 
Vocabulary:
Insects, rotten,  
dangerous,  
screaming,  scare, 
breeze,  sticky,  
judge

Writing:
Write to Narrate :
True Story

Playing games is a great way to work on 

basic math skills while having some real 

family fun.

Try:  Addition Top It,  Roll to 100 or 1000, 

Fishing For Tens along with counting up and 

counting back all the way to  your 

destination.

8. woke
9.mule
10. rode
11. role
12. tune
13. home
14. joke

Bonus:
15. wrote
16. ice cube

Dear Parents, 

     Picture Day is here! It will be next 

Friday, September 28th. I sent home 

order packets earlier this week with 

your student.  If you need another 

one please let me know. 

     It is a FREE DRESS Day for all the 

students so that they can be ready 

for the big day. Finally, just by 

ordering online, families will receive a 

coupon code via email for one free 

Shutterfly 8x8 (20 page) hard cover 

photo book, as well as ongoing 

special discounts and offers from 

Shutterfly & Lifetouch.

- Ms. Strugala   

www.isabellastrugala.weebly.com

ù NO SCHOOL for students on Friday, September 21st.

ù PICTURE DAY: Friday, September 28th 


